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Sr

No.

Defect
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TokenNo CINO CaseGroup AdvocateName PartyName TokenDate Sta

1 Cleared 2855122026 UPHC050740322026 NA528 RAVI PRATAP
SINGH YADAV
(A/R2024/2014)

NABAB ALI AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

2 Cleared 1892012026 UPHC050487612026 CRLR PUNEET KUMAR
(A/P0134/2022)

SACHIN KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

22-01-
2026

04-
202

3 Cleared 2408912026 UPHC050625012026 NA528 DESHRAJ SINGH
(A/D0105/2012)

MANOJ KUMAR
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

4 Cleared 2355712026 UPHC050609602026 BAIL ANKITA PANDEY
(A/A0362/2018)

SHAILESH
CHOUHAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

29-01-
2026

03-
202

5 Cleared 2910022026 UPHC050754842026 CRLA SANJAY SINGH
(A/S0282/2012)

LOKENDRA
CHAUHAN Vs
STATE OF UP

04-02-
2026

04-
202

6 Cleared 2731122026 UPHC050707812026 NABAIL PRAMOD KUMAR
TRIPATHI
(A/P2054/2023)

BABULAL AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

7 Cleared 2207712026 UPHC050569862026 BAIL RAM RAJ
PANDEY
(A/R0886/2012)

SONU @ SAURAV
Vs STATE OF UP

28-01-
2026

03-
202

8 Cleared 2667722026 UPHC050691002026 BAIL HITESH PACHORI
(A/H0168/2012)

ANIL Vs STATE OF
UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

9 Cleared 2769922026 UPHC050717932026 BAIL VIKAS NARAYAN
RAI
(A/V1943/2023)

ROHIT SAHANI Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

10 Cleared 2705322026 UPHC050699062026 NA528 SUNIL KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/S1570/2012)

SATENDRA
KUMAR @ SK
SARON Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

04-
202

11 Cleared 2839322026 UPHC050733552026 NA528 ARVIND KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A1204/2012)

SURYADEEP
NARAYAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

12 Cleared 2238212026 UPHC050576542026 CRLR PAWAN KUMAR
(A/P0123/2012)

KAMLESH
KANNAUJIYA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

13 Cleared 2657522026 UPHC050688962026 BAIL AJAY KUMAR
VASHISTHA
(A/A0264/2012)

KUNAL @ MANNU
PANDIT Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

04-
202

14 Cleared 2651922026 UPHC050687782026 CRLA HARE RAM
PANDEY
(A/H0924/2016)

RAVINDRA
PANDEY Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

04-
202

15 Cleared 2741522026 UPHC050710952026 NABAIL NARENDRA
MOHAN
(A/N0084/2012)

SANDEEP KUMAR
SHAH Vs STATE
OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

16 Cleared 2512912026 UPHC050651692026 NA528 AKHILESH
PANDEY
(A/A0058/2016)

AMIT SINGH @
SUMIT AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

04-
202
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17 Cleared 2688522026 UPHC050695522026 BAIL SANTOSH
KUMAR TIWARI
(A/S0653/2015)

IMAMUDDIN
ANSHARI Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

18 Cleared 2842022026 UPHC050735312026 NA528 SHRAVANA
KUMAR YADAV
(A/S1147/2012)

ANJUM AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

19 Cleared 2558912026 UPHC050665082026 BAIL ALOK SINGH
(A/A0482/2012)

RANBEER KUMAR
GAUTAM Vs
STATE OF UP

31-01-
2026

04-
202

20 Cleared 2819422026 UPHC050728722026 NA528 MAHESH KUMAR
(A/M0261/2020)

JAI PRAKASH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

21 Cleared 2667022026 UPHC050690892026 NA529 SUDHIR KUMAR
AGARWAL
(A/S1421/2012)

SMT ANITA
VERMA Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

22 Cleared 2613522026 UPHC050677462026 NA528 RAJENDRA
SINGH
(A/R1425/2012)

AMIT KUMAR
VISHWAKARMA
ALIAS MUNNA
AND 3 OTHERS
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

23 Cleared 2518912026 UPHC050653432026 BAIL PREM CHANDRA
DWIVEDI
(A/P0494/2015)

MANISH KUMAR
PATHAK ALIAS
MONU Vs STATE
OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

24 Cleared 2728722026 UPHC050707422026 BAIL ARVIND
AGRAWAL
(A/A1144/2012)

SATYAPAL Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

25 Cleared 2665922026 UPHC050690692026 CRLA PUSHPENDRA
SINGH
(A/P0622/2018)

KEDAR SINGH
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

26 Cleared 2513312026 UPHC050651752026 BAIL PANKAJ
SATSANGI
(A/P0067/2012)

ANURAG SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

04-
202

27 Cleared 2848022026 UPHC050737852026 NA528 PRIYAVRAT
TRIPATHI
(A/P0578/2012)

SUSHILA AND 13
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

28 Cleared 2307412026 UPHC050596682026 NA528 JITENDRA
PRATAP SINGH
(A/J0211/2012)

ADITYA NATH
UPADHYAY AND 7
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
5 OTHERS

29-01-
2026

03-
202

29 Cleared 2504812026 UPHC050650012026 NABAIL AMIT KUMAR
(A/A0555/2012)

SIPATTAR SINGH
@ SIPATTAR AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

04-
202

30 Cleared 2730622026 UPHC050707692026 BAIL RAJESH PRASAD
(A/R0817/2019)

AJEET AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

31 Cleared 2610622026 UPHC050676612026 BAIL INDRA MOHAN
SINGH
(A/I0032/2012)

UJJAWAL SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

32 Cleared 2290112026 UPHC050592912026 NA528 YASH RAJ VERMA
(A/Y0209/2021)

RAJ KUMAR
GUPTA Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

04-
202
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33 Cleared 2350512026 UPHC050608142026 CRLRD YOGENDRA
MISRA
(A/Y0044/2012)

RAJKUMAR GOND
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

34 Cleared 2759122026 UPHC050715662026 NA528 ADIL KHAN
(A/A0119/2012)

NAEEM AHMAD
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

03-
202

35 Cleared 2308912026 UPHC050596962026 CRLA MOHD. ABRAR
KHAN
(A/M0525/2012)

MITHILESH
KUMAR YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

04-
202

36 Cleared 2771722026 UPHC050718982026 CRLA ALI HASAN
(A/A0435/2012)

SHAHID ALI Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

37 Cleared 2854922026 UPHC050740222026 NA528 SARITA SINGH
(A/S2375/2013)

VINAY KUMAR
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

38 Cleared 2582212026 UPHC050669852026 CRLA RAKESH PATI
TIWARI
(A/R0691/2012)

JAI KUMAR @
PAPPAN AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

31-01-
2026

03-
202

39 Cleared 2798322026 UPHC050724672026 NA528 AISHWARYA
PRATAP SINGH
(A/A2087/2013)

ANKIT AND 4
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

40 Cleared 2617722026 UPHC050678762026 BAIL RAVISH
CHANDRA
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R1248/2012)

RAHUL GUPTA Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

41 Cleared 2747822026 UPHC050712382026 BAIL DILEEP SINGH
YADAV
(A/D0339/2012)

SONU Vs STATE
OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

42 Cleared 289771122025 UPHC057091622025 BAIL AMARESH
YADAVA
(A/A0524/2012)

BITTU KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

18-12-
2025

03-
202

43 Cleared 2400012026 UPHC050621162026 NA528 RANJEET KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/R1101/2012)

AMANDEEP PAL
@ AMAN PAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

44 Cleared 2847622026 UPHC050737642026 NA528 RAHUL YADAV
(A/R2067/2023)

RAMJATAN GUPTA
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

45 Cleared 2754422026 UPHC050714252026 BAIL KAMAL KISHOR
MISHRA
(A/K0037/2012)

SUNEEL NISHAD
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

46 Cleared 2666022026 UPHC050690702026 CRLA PUSHPENDRA
SINGH
(A/P0622/2018)

KAMAL KISHOR
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

47 Cleared 2772222026 UPHC050719062026 BAIL KAMLESH SINGH
(A/K0603/2014)

SURYAKANT
AGNIHOTRI Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

48 Cleared 2216312026 UPHC050571472026 BAIL AZAZ AHMAD
(A/A1674/2012)

SAGAR Vs STATE
OF UP

28-01-
2026

03-
202

49 Cleared 2637022026 UPHC050683582026 NA528 ADNAN AAMIR
(A/A1966/2023)

DHYAN SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

50 Cleared 2536212026 UPHC050657932026 NA528 MAYANK
CHANDRA
(A/M0320/2023)

SACHIN Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

30-01-
2026

03-
202
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51 Cleared 2835922026 UPHC050732302026 NA529 INSPECTAR
SINGH
(A/I0054/2012)

CHHOTELAL
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

52 Cleared 2733722026 UPHC050708272026 BAIL ANKIT AGARVAL
(A/A0086/2015)

ANAS ALIAS
CHAUDA Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

53 Cleared 2802922026 UPHC050725492026 NA528 PUNEET KUMAR
(A/P0134/2022)

MOHIT PATEL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

54 Cleared 2370512026 UPHC050613692026 BAIL SEEMA SINGH
(A/S2351/2023)

ANAND YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

55 Cleared 2771322026 UPHC050718882026 NA529 ANSHUL PATHAK
(A/A0592/2018)

ARVIND KUMAR
JAISWAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

56 Cleared 2783522026 UPHC050721442026 BAIL SALMAN AHMAD
(A/S0879/2012)

MAQSOOD BEG
Vs STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

57 Cleared 2811122026 UPHC050727082026 CRLA PANKAJ KUMAR
YADAV
(A/P0057/2012)

DINESH Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

58 Cleared 2770822026 UPHC050718812026 BAIL RAHUL SINGH
DAHIYA
(A/R1343/2017)

SHYORAJ Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

59 Cleared 617512026 UPHC050158422026 CRLRD SHANTI DHAR
DWIVEDI
(A/S0837/2012)

SMT LAXMI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

09-01-
2026

03-
202

60 Cleared 2750622026 UPHC050713132026 NA528 MANVENDRA
SINGH
(A/M0386/2012)

CHHOTE @
MANSINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

61 Cleared 2747422026 UPHC050712262026 NA528 RAJ SINGH
(A/R1662/2013)

RAJU @ RAJ
KUMAR Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

62 Cleared 2795122026 UPHC050723822026 BAIL KALP DEV
MISHRA
(A/K0357/2017)

SHAHNSHAH Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

63 Cleared 2683722026 UPHC050694322026 BAIL CHANDRA
BHUSHAN YADAV
(A/C0036/2012)

SMT RAMSHREE
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

64 Cleared 2683622026 UPHC050694312026 NABAIL PANKAJ KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/P0033/2012)

GIRISH CHANDRA
@ PAPPU TIWARI
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

65 Cleared 2031512026 UPHC050525882026 BAIL UMESH
CHANDRA YADAV
(A/U0060/2012)

SAMERAN Vs
STATE OF UP

27-01-
2026

04-
202

66 Cleared 288056122025 UPHC057050262025 CRLR AJAY KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0255/2012)

SMT ASMA
KHATOON AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

17-12-
2025

04-
202

67 Cleared 2345012026 UPHC050606632026 BAIL VIMAL KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/V0152/2019)

VASIB Vs STATE
OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

68 Cleared 799112026 UPHC050201242026 NA528 LALJI YADAV
(A/L0389/2016)

VIKASH GUPTA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

12-01-
2026

03-
202
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69 Cleared 2522812026 UPHC050654592026 CRLR SHIV JI TIWARI
(A/S0132/2019)

DILIP Vs STATE
OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

30-01-
2026

04-
202

70 Cleared 2855022026 UPHC050740272026 NA528 ARUN KUMAR
BAJPAI
(A/A0667/2018)

PAWAN SINGH
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

71 Cleared 2813022026 UPHC050727442026 NA528 PHOOL SINGH
YADAV
(A/P0151/2012)

UMASHANKAR
RAI Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

72 Cleared 2685922026 UPHC050694912026 CRLA SHAILESH
KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S0782/2012)

ADNAN ANSARI
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

04-
202

73 Cleared 2605212026 UPHC050674622026 NA528 VIVEK KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/V0901/2016)

PRATEEK KUMAR
PAL AND 5
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

74 Cleared 2203712026 UPHC050569092026 BAIL SUNIL VASHISTH
(A/S1593/2012)

SHARIK Vs STATE
OF UP

28-01-
2026

03-
202

75 Cleared 2437812026 UPHC050632462026 CRLR ABHISHEK
(A/A0050/2012)

MOHIT RATHI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

04-
202

76 Cleared 2152712026 UPHC050557252026 NABAIL AJAI KUMAR
(A/A0161/2012)

INDRAPAL SINGH
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

04-
202

77 Cleared 2332112026 UPHC050603332026 BAIL ARVIND
(A/A1150/2022)

SANGEETA
CHAUDHARY Vs
STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

78 Cleared 2652222026 UPHC050687862026 BAIL RAFEEK AHMAD
KHAN
(A/R0041/2012)

HARSHENDRA
SINGH RAJPUT @
PAPPU Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

79 Cleared 2226512026 UPHC050574032026 BAIL ABHISHE
PANDEY
(A/A0049/2012)

PAWAN ALIAS
DEV Vs STATE OF
UP AND 3
OTHERS

28-01-
2026

04-
202

80 Cleared 2734122026 UPHC050708402026 NA528 DINESH MISHRA
(A/D0424/2012)

PANKAJ KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

81 Cleared 2745722026 UPHC050711962026 NA529 MAJAHAR ALI
(A/M0133/2012)

DHANANJAY
KUMAR JAISWAL
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

82 Cleared 2357412026 UPHC050610092026 CRLRD RAM SHIROMANI
YADAV
(A/R1997/2014)

VINESH KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

83 Cleared 2813522026 UPHC050727532026 BAIL SAURABH
PANDEY
(A/S1483/2022)

ASGAR Vs STATE
OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

84 Cleared 2455512026 UPHC050637252026 CRLA ABRAR AHMAD
SIDDIQUI
(A/A0095/2012)

MANGLA PRASAD
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

30-01-
2026

04-
202

85 Cleared 2809522026 UPHC050726672026 NABAIL JITENDRA
KUMAR
(A/J0326/2013)

JALVEER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202
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86 Cleared 2393312026 UPHC050619012026 NA528 VIKASH
CHANDRA TIWARI
(A/V0242/2012)

PRASHANT
KUMAR @ SONU
KUMAR AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

04-
202

87 Cleared 2252212026 UPHC050579482026 BAIL SANJEEV KUMAR
YADAV
(A/S0304/2021)

RAJU @ MAHIPAL
@ GOLAI NISHAD
Vs STATE OF UP

28-01-
2026

03-
202

88 Cleared 2814622026 UPHC050727722026 NA528 RAHUL KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/R0751/2023)

SURAJ SHARMA
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

89 Cleared 2776222026 UPHC050719782026 BAIL SUNIL KUMAR
DWIVEDI
(A/S2234/2012)

SALMAN Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

90 Cleared 2775722026 UPHC050719702026 NA528 ARUN KUMAR
SRIVASTAV
(A/A1115/2012)

DEEPAK Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

91 Cleared 2681722026 UPHC050693922026 NA528 MOHAN KANT
BAGHEL
(A/M0409/2018)

VIRENDRA SINGH
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

92 Cleared 1476512026 UPHC050372492026 NA528 AVINASH
CHANDRA
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A1611/2012)

PRASHANT Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

19-01-
2026

03-
202

93 Cleared 2632222026 UPHC050682542026 BAIL DINESH KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/D0391/2012)

SHANKER AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

94 Cleared 2898322026 UPHC050752752026 BAIL AKASH TYAGI
(A/A0811/2018)

SUNDAR KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

04-02-
2026

04-
202

95 Cleared 2668622026 UPHC050691132026 CRLR UMESH
CHANDRA
PRAJAPATI
(A/U0172/2014)

SMT SAVITA
KEWAT AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

96 Cleared 2179712026 UPHC050563422026 BAIL RAJEEV KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/R0206/2012)

TAVREZ Vs STATE
OF UP

28-01-
2026

04-
202

97 Cleared 703112026 UPHC050177712026 NA528 JAI SHANKER
MISRA
(A/J1221/2017)

SHYAM DHAR
PANDEY Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

12-01-
2026

04-
202

98 Cleared 2151012026 UPHC050556952026 NA528 SONAM TRIVEDI
(A/S1285/2022)

DHARAMPAL AND
6 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

99 Cleared 288837122025 UPHC057071882025 BAIL VIJAY CHANDRA
SRIVASTAVA
(A/V0127/2012)

TRILOKI Vs STATE
OF UP

18-12-
2025

03-
202

100 Cleared 2811822026 UPHC050727192026 BAIL SANTOSH KR.
SINGH PALIWAL
(A/S0423/2012)

SHANTANU SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

101 Cleared 2647122026 UPHC050685822026 BAIL SANJAI KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/S0132/2012)

MUMTAJ Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 7/38



102 Cleared 2366612026 UPHC050612672026 NA528 SUSHIL KUMAR
DUBEY
(A/S1764/2012)

MOHD ALIM AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

04-
202

103 Cleared 2647822026 UPHC050685962026 CRLR MAHESH KUMAR
(A/M0103/2012)

DINESH
KUSHWAH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

104 Cleared 2578912026 UPHC050669272026 NA528 SUNIL KUMAR
(A/S1501/2012)

RAVI SHARMA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

04-
202

105 Cleared 2819822026 UPHC050728812026 CRLR MOHAMMAD
WASEEM
(A/M0497/2012)

SMT BHAGWATI
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

106 Cleared 2768722026 UPHC050717702026 CRLR AKHIL KRISHNA
(A/A0204/2022)

SMT NEELAM
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

107 Cleared 2644322026 UPHC050685312026 NA528 ZAINUL ABDIN
(A/Z0926/2017)

LAL BABU Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

04-
202

108 Cleared 2252112026 UPHC050579472026 CRLA VIPIN KUMAR
DWIVEDI
(A/V0821/2013)

IQBAL Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

28-01-
2026

03-
202

109 Cleared 2120312026 UPHC050548942026 NA529 UMESH TRIPATHI
(A/U0499/2019)

MARKANDEY
MISHRA Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

27-01-
2026

04-
202

110 Cleared 2629522026 UPHC050681882026 NABAIL RISHI KESH
MALVIYA
(A/R0442/2018)

RAHUL AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

111 Cleared 2769222026 UPHC050717822026 BAIL SOMDEV DIXIT
(A/S0763/2016)

ANKIT Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

112 Cleared 2756022026 UPHC050714792026 BAIL RATNAKAR
UPADHYAY
(A/R1133/2012)

TANUJ GUPTA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

113 Cleared 2466512026 UPHC050640462026 NA528 OM PRAKASH
SINGH
(A/O0122/2013)

DEEPAK
MODANWAL AND
4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

30-01-
2026

03-
202

114 Cleared 2739922026 UPHC050710552026 NA528 PUNITA PANDEY
(A/P0594/2012)

ABDUL SATTAR @
KHAN BABA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

115 Cleared 2286612026 UPHC050592392026 BAIL UMA DUTT
SHUKLA
(A/U0794/2015)

NAWAL Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

29-01-
2026

04-
202

116 Cleared 2621022026 UPHC050680002026 CRLA HEERA LAL
YADAV
(A/H0130/2012)

X JUVENILE Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

117 Cleared 2783022026 UPHC050721272026 BAIL INDRA BHAN
YADAV
(A/I0017/2012)

SUGRIM ALIAS
KARTIK Vs STATE
OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

118 Cleared 2674922026 UPHC050692332026 BAIL PANKAJ BHARTI
(A/P0014/2012)

RAKESH KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 8/38



119 Cleared 2449612026 UPHC050635342026 NA528 KAMESHWAR
RAO
(A/K0076/2012)

MOHD TAKDIR
AND 5 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

120 Cleared 2691322026 UPHC050696042026 NA528 SANTOSH
KUMAR SHUKLA
(A/S0415/2012)

RAVINDRA SINGH
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

121 Cleared 2855522026 UPHC050741712026 NA528 VIJAY TRIPATHI
(A/V0208/2012)

BRIJESH DUBEY
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

122 Cleared 2750322026 UPHC050713012026 BAIL DILEEP SINGH
YADAV
(A/D0339/2012)

RAVI GUPTA Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

123 Cleared 2649222026 UPHC050686362026 NA529 ROHIT RAI
(A/R0122/2023)

ASHA SHARMA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

04-
202

124 Cleared 2729722026 UPHC050707562026 BAIL SWATI AGRAWAL
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S1816/2012)

SATISH KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

03-
202

125 Cleared 1520212026 UPHC050387322026 NA528 AJEET KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0416/2021)

SMT SANTOSH
DEVI @
SANTOSHI DEVI
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

20-01-
2026

04-
202

126 Cleared 2693522026 UPHC050696722026 NABAIL ASHEESH KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/A2596/2014)

SOFIYA Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

02-02-
2026

04-
202

127 Cleared 2383512026 UPHC050616742026 CRLA ABU SUFIYAN
AZMI
(A/A0097/2012)

SEEMA @
SAHANA
PARVEEN AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

04-
202

128 Cleared 2837722026 UPHC050732772026 NABAIL HARISHCHANDRA
YADAV
(A/H0736/2019)

HORI Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

129 Cleared 2646722026 UPHC050685732026 CRLR DHARMENDRA
KUMAR SINGH
(A/D0204/2015)

MEENA DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
5 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

130 Cleared 2806722026 UPHC050726162026 NA528 SUDHAKAR
SHUKLA
(A/S0791/2017)

AMIT KUMAR
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

131 Cleared 2815722026 UPHC050727922026 NA528 RAVI PANDEY
(A/R0251/2018)

HARI SINGH AND
4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

132 Cleared 2467012026 UPHC050640562026 NABAIL BEERENDRA
KUMAR
(A/B0095/2012)

RANU KATIYAR Vs
STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

04-
202

133 Cleared 2657122026 UPHC050688892026 BAIL SUDHANSHU
KUMAR SINGH
(A/S1403/2012)

GAURAV KUMAR
MATHUR Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

134 Cleared 2519312026 UPHC050653572026 BAIL CHANDRA
SHEKHAR
PANDEY
(A/C1540/2017)

SURAJ Vs STATE
OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 9/38



135 Cleared 2766222026 UPHC050717122026 NABAIL BHRIGURAM JI
(A/B0158/2012)

ANUP KUMAR
MISHRA Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

136 Cleared 2652322026 UPHC050687912026 CRLA RANJEET
SONKER
(A/R2068/2022)

NANDLAL RAM Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

04-
202

137 Cleared 2630522026 UPHC050682182026 BAIL VIVEKANAND
YADAV
(A/V1032/2021)

NEERAJ Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

138 Cleared 2699022026 UPHC050697952026 NA528 VIRENDRA SINGH
(A/V0490/2012)

MOHD IRSHAD
KHAN Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

139 Cleared 2780922026 UPHC050720812026 CRLA M.P.S. CHAUHAN
(A/M0064/2012)

AKASH Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

140 Cleared 2739022026 UPHC050710332026 NA528 RAKESH KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/R0647/2012)

RUKSAR AHMAD
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

141 Cleared 2816522026 UPHC050728102026 NA528 ALOK KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0465/2012)

MOHD HASHIM @
GUDDU AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

142 Cleared 1977512026 UPHC050511002026 NC413 RAJENDRA
PRASAD TIWARI
(A/R0291/2012)

SUNDARI DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

24-01-
2026

04-
202

143 Cleared 2676322026 UPHC050692662026 NA528 VIJAY PRAKASH
CHATURVEDI
(A/V0719/2012)

ALAUDDIN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

144 Cleared 2621922026 UPHC050680182026 BAIL SUNIL KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/S1573/2012)

KUNJ BIHARI Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

145 Cleared 2053812026 UPHC050531592026 CRLA HIMANSHU
SRIVASTAVA
(A/H0213/2012)

SHAILESH KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

27-01-
2026

04-
202

146 Cleared 2793022026 UPHC050723352026 BAIL AMIT KUMAR
YADAV
(A/A1330/2022)

RANJEET Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

147 Cleared 2653122026 UPHC050688032026 BAIL RAFEEK AHMAD
KHAN
(A/R0041/2012)

MAYANK PATEL Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

148 Cleared 1220712026 UPHC050315542026 BAIL RAJEEV KUMAR
(A/R0458/2019)

NAFEES Vs STATE
OF UP

16-01-
2026

03-
202

149 Cleared 2373212026 UPHC050614222026 BAIL SHAILENDRA
KUMAR OJHA
(A/S2420/2013)

SHANKARI
NISHAD Vs STATE
OF UP

29-01-
2026

04-
202

150 Cleared 2763622026 UPHC050716522026 NA528 RAM RAKSHA
TIWARI
(A/R0888/2012)

ARJUN SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

151 Cleared 2284012026 UPHC050591802026 NA528 SHIV KUMAR
YADAV
(A/S0394/2021)

SAURABH YADAV
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

04-
202

152 Cleared 2090512026 UPHC050539222026 CRLR VINOD KUMAR
UPADHYAY
(A/V0414/2012)

JUVENILE SA
(MINOR) Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

27-01-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 10/38



153 Cleared 2795222026 UPHC050723842026 NABAIL AISHWARYA
PRATAP SINGH
(A/A2087/2013)

DINESH KUMAR
SINGHAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

154 Cleared 2231512026 UPHC050575172026 CRLA VINAY KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/V0281/2012)

BRIJESH Vs
STATE OF UP

28-01-
2026

04-
202

155 Cleared 2621222026 UPHC050680052026 BAILC DINESH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/D0256/2016)

NIRMALA
VISHWAKARMA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

04-
202

156 Cleared 2678022026 UPHC050693132026 NA528 UPENDRA
KUMAR
PUSHKAR
(A/U0086/2012)

SANJAY KUMAR
SINGH @ SANJAY
KOTHARI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

04-
202

157 Cleared 2343612026 UPHC050606202026 BAIL RAM LAKHAN
KASHYAP
(A/R0822/2012)

BHUPRAM Vs
STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

158 Cleared 2842522026 UPHC050735662026 NA528 SUNIL KUMAR
DWIVEDI
(A/S2234/2012)

RAHUL GUPTA
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

159 Cleared 2061412026 UPHC050533222026 BAIL KRISHNA DUTT
TIWARI
(A/K0265/2012)

NATHU VERMA Vs
STATE OF UP

27-01-
2026

04-
202

160 Cleared 2042412026 UPHC050528542026 NA528 RAVI SHANKAR
KANOJIYA
(A/R0622/2016)

X JUVENILE AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

27-01-
2026

04-
202

161 Cleared 2612122026 UPHC050677092026 NA528 MISHRA VIKAS
KUMAR
PRABHUNATH
(A/M0839/2024)

SANJEET KUMAR
GUPTA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

162 Cleared 2609822026 UPHC050676402026 NA528 SHIVAKANT
SINGH
(A/S1112/2012)

SHIV NATH SINGH
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

163 Cleared 991312026 UPHC050254372026 BAIL RAJESH KUMAR
KANOJIA
(A/R0366/2012)

PRAVESH DHAMA
Vs STATE OF UP

14-01-
2026

03-
202

164 Cleared 2915022026 UPHC050755912026 BAIL AJEET SHARMA
(A/A0794/2021)

BABUL CHANDRA
MANDAL Vs
STATE OF UP

04-02-
2026

04-
202

165 Cleared 2205812026 UPHC050569442026 CRLRD DEEPAK KUMAR
KULSHRESTHA
(A/D0056/2012)

DEVENDRA
KUMAR Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

28-01-
2026

03-
202

166 Cleared 2802022026 UPHC050725352026 NABAIL ASHOK YADAV
(A/A0182/2017)

ANKIT YADAV @
NISHANT KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

167 Cleared 2749822026 UPHC050712872026 NA528 DILEEP SINGH
YADAV
(A/D0339/2012)

ARUN KUMAR
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

168 Cleared 2680222026 UPHC050693562026 NA528 RAM RAJ
PANDEY
(A/R0886/2012)

SHIVAM VERMA
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 11/38



169 Cleared 2819522026 UPHC050728732026 NABAIL SOMVEER
(A/S1327/2012)

SMT BASIRAN
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

170 Cleared 2787022026 UPHC050722202026 BAIL PANKAJ DWIVEDI
(A/P0017/2012)

RINKU Vs STATE
OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

171 Cleared 2638122026 UPHC050683872026 BAIL VIJAY TRIPATHI
(A/V0208/2012)

SANDEEP TIWARI
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

172 Cleared 2456212026 UPHC050637602026 NA529 UPENDRA
KUMAR MISHRA
(A/U0084/2012)

UMMEHANI
KHATOON AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

04-
202

173 Cleared 2676622026 UPHC050692762026 CRLA SUBEDAR
MISHRA
(A/S1345/2012)

SAMEER KHAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

174 Cleared 2730722026 UPHC050707742026 NA528 AVESH MISHRA
(A/A0449/2023)

DUSHYANT
KUMAR Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

175 Cleared 2792522026 UPHC050723292026 CRLR HANUMAN DEEN
(A/H0010/2012)

KAPIL DEV Vs
STATE OF UP AND
4 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

176 Cleared 2791322026 UPHC050723062026 CRLA RAJRSHI GUPTA
(A/R0579/2012)

JAVED KHAN Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

177 Cleared 2829422026 UPHC050730922026 NA529 INSPECTAR
SINGH
(A/I0054/2012)

CHHOTELAL
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

178 Cleared 2641322026 UPHC050684702026 JAPLD ATUL KUMAR
SHAHI
(A/A0140/2015)

SMT KANCHAN
DEVI Vs STATE OF
UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

179 Cleared 2762522026 UPHC050716372026 NA528 MANOJ KUMAR
GAUTAM
(A/M0268/2012)

JUNAID AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

180 Cleared 2636022026 UPHC050683372026 BAIL PRATAP
KANCHAN SINGH
(A/P0462/2012)

OMPRAKASH
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

181 Cleared 2782922026 UPHC050721242026 BAIL ATMARAM
NADIWAL
(A/A1543/2012)

RABBANI Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

182 Cleared 2658922026 UPHC050689282026 BAIL KANHAIYA LAL
(A/K0525/2013)

SIHAAN SHAIKH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

183 Cleared 2538212026 UPHC050659352026 NA528 NARENDRA
KUMAR
(A/N0404/2015)

SHAHIL
LIKHDHARI AND 4
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

184 Cleared 2753622026 UPHC050714062026 NA528 PRAKASH VEER
TRIPATHI
(A/P0336/2012)

SHEELAM AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

185 Cleared 2741322026 UPHC050710872026 BAIL NARENDRA
KUMAR
(A/N0404/2015)

PRABHUDAYAL Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 12/38



186 Cleared 2450412026 UPHC050635552026 CRLAD BRIJENDRA
BHUSHAN DHAR
DUBEY
(A/B0408/2012)

SUNIL GUPTA Vs
STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

187 Cleared 2736522026 UPHC050709422026 BAIL ADITYA PRASAD
MISHRA
(A/A0134/2012)

SACHIN @ KALU
Vs STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

188 Cleared 1178912026 UPHC050305562026 BAIL IRFANUL HUDA
(A/I0065/2012)

SHAVEZ ALIAS
SHERA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

16-01-
2026

03-
202

189 Cleared 856312026 UPHC050220252026 NA528 ANUJ KUMAR
GUPTA
(A/A0959/2012)

VISHAL AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

13-01-
2026

03-
202

190 Cleared 2617622026 UPHC050678682026 NA528 BRIJESH KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/B0430/2012)

HARIPAL SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

191 Cleared 2803322026 UPHC050725572026 NA528 AJAY PRATAP
SINGH
(A/A2479/2014)

AKHILESH KUMAR
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

192 Cleared 2610022026 UPHC050676452026 NABAIL MANISH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/M0264/2020)

RAJU Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

04-
202

193 Cleared 2816022026 UPHC050728002026 NA528 SHRI RAM
(RAWAT)
(A/S1188/2012)

MITHUN
AGRAHARI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

194 Cleared 2579512026 UPHC050669342026 NABAIL VIKAS SHARMA
(A/V0234/2012)

ARCHA JAIN @
ARCHANA JAIN
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

195 Cleared 2344012026 UPHC050606272026 NA528 GAGAN PRATAP
SINGH
(A/G0278/2013)

RAHUL AND 4
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

04-
202

196 Cleared 2699422026 UPHC050698022026 BAIL SANTOSH
KUMAR TIWARI
(A/S0653/2015)

SUHAIL KHAN Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

04-
202

197 Cleared 1961812026 UPHC050507182026 NC413 RAJESH KUMAR
CHITRAGUPT
(A/R0355/2012)

RASHIK BIHARI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

24-01-
2026

04-
202

198 Cleared 2789822026 UPHC050722752026 BAIL BABALI
(A/B2106/2025)

KUNAL PRATAP
SINGH @ KUNAL
KD Vs STATE OF
UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

199 Cleared 2643722026 UPHC050685212026 CRLA ASHUTOSH
(A/A1449/2012)

AJAB SINGH @
CHHUTTAN Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

200 Cleared 2132712026 UPHC050553392026 NA528 RAJEEV KUMAR
SINGH PARMAR
(A/R0212/2012)

ARVIND
SRIVASTAVA @
ARVIND KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

04-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank
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201 Cleared 2766422026 UPHC050717152026 NA529 RAJENDRA
PRASAD SHUKLA
(A/R0287/2012)

ARVIND KUMAR
@ CHHOTE Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

202 Cleared 2784422026 UPHC050721612026 BAIL SAQIB MEEZAN
(A/S0469/2012)

NADEEM Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

203 Cleared 2592312026 UPHC050671702026 BAIL KUMAR
ASHUTOSH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/K0376/2012)

DAYASHANKAR
CHAUHAN AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

31-01-
2026

03-
202

204 Cleared 2175912026 UPHC050562482026 NABAIL RAJEEV KUMAR
(A/R0458/2019)

REENA Vs STATE
OF UP

28-01-
2026

03-
202

205 Cleared 2621822026 UPHC050680162026 BAIL KARUNESH
PRATAP SINGH
(A/K0161/2012)

RAMAN SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

04-
202

206 Cleared 2385712026 UPHC050617212026 CRLA VED PRAKASH
MISHRA
(A/V0045/2012)

SARJAN Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

29-01-
2026

04-
202

207 Cleared 2470312026 UPHC050641552026 BAIL ASHISH KUMAR
(A/A1272/2012)

GOVIND
CHAUHAN Vs
STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

208 Cleared 2491412026 UPHC050647322026 NA528 KAUSHAL
MISHRA
(A/K0873/2021)

SONI YADAV AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

209 Cleared 2730322026 UPHC050707642026 CRLA YOGENDRA PAL
SINGH
(A/Y0108/2013)

HASAN Vs STATE
OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

210 Cleared 2825422026 UPHC050729982026 NA528 JITENDRA
PANDEY
(A/J0205/2012)

HEMANT Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

211 Cleared 2829722026 UPHC050731012026 NA528 VINAY KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/V0033/2019)

NILESH TIWARI
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

212 Cleared 2827522026 UPHC050730462026 CRLA ANIL KUMAR
BIND
(A/A2231/2013)

ANUPAM SINGH
@ GOLU Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

213 Cleared 1802612026 UPHC050465872026 NA528 SANTOSH
KUMAR SHUKLA
(A/S0416/2012)

GAJENDRA
PRASAD MISHRA
@ RAHUL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

22-01-
2026

03-
202

214 Cleared 2148712026 UPHC050556482026 BAIL NAMIT KUMAR
SHARMA
(A/N0034/2012)

AKASH KUMAR @
AKASH Vs STATE
OF UP

28-01-
2026

03-
202

215 Cleared 2671322026 UPHC050691522026 CRLR ANIL KUMAR
(A/A0024/2020)

JUVENILE X Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

04-
202

216 Cleared 2761522026 UPHC050716212026 BAIL AJAY KUMAR
YADAV
(A/A0675/2019)

PRINCE @ SUTER
Vs STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

217 Cleared 2220112026 UPHC050572372026 NABAIL ADITI
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0482/2022)

SANNAVAR @
MOHD SANNAVAR
Vs STATE OF UP

28-01-
2026

03-
202

218 Cleared 2585612026 UPHC050670492026 BAIL DAMODAR SINGH
(A/D0005/2012)

MUKESH
CHAUHAN Vs
STATE OF UP

31-01-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 14/38



219 Cleared 2692922026 UPHC050696562026 BAIL PAWANKUMAR
DUBEY
(A/P0141/2012)

ANAND VERMA Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

04-
202

220 Cleared 2814822026 UPHC050727752026 NA528 NEERAJ
SRIVASTAVA
(A/N0194/2012)

MANISH KUMAR
PATWA AND 4
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

221 Cleared 2397212026 UPHC050620122026 NA528 VIKAS YADAV
(A/V1683/2023)

VIJAY KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

04-
202

222 Cleared 2164312026 UPHC050560082026 CRLA RAMESH
CHANDRA
AGRAHARI
(A/R0988/2012)

NAVNEET PATHAK
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

223 Cleared 2814322026 UPHC050727672026 NABAIL AJAY KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A0220/2012)

ATUL Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

224 Cleared 2292412026 UPHC050593292026 CRLA DARWARI LAL
(A/D0012/2012)

PRAVEEN KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 5 OTHERS

29-01-
2026

04-
202

225 Cleared 280309122025 UPHC056878542025 BAIL RAJESH KUMAR
(A/R0345/2012)

AWADHESH Vs
STATE OF UP

11-12-
2025

04-
202

226 Cleared 2854722026 UPHC050740182026 NA528 AKHILESH
KUMAR TIWARI
(A/A0517/2019)

NOOR HASAN
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

227 Cleared 2389912026 UPHC050618112026 NABAIL VIVEK SINGH
(A/V0596/2012)

WASEEM Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

228 Cleared 2705222026 UPHC050699052026 NA528 PRATEEK RAI
(A/P0547/2017)

PRAKASH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

04-
202

229 Cleared 2640622026 UPHC050684532026 BAIL SHASHI DHAR
GOSWAMI
(A/S0906/2012)

SHIVA Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

04-
202

230 Cleared 2852222026 UPHC050739492026 NA528 SANJAY KUMAR
(A/S2205/2012)

RAJ KUMARI AND
3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

231 Cleared 2260912026 UPHC050582652026 NA528 RAM RAJ
PANDEY
(A/R0886/2012)

SMT SUMAN AND
3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

232 Cleared 1962512026 UPHC050507302026 NA529 RAJESH KUMAR
CHITRAGUPT
(A/R0355/2012)

SMT GAYATRI
DEVI Vs STATE OF
UP AND ANOTHER

24-01-
2026

03-
202

233 Cleared 2361512026 UPHC050611362026 BAIL PARTH SHUKLA
(A/P1835/2025)

RAHUL @
ANKUSH Vs
STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

234 Cleared 2756622026 UPHC050715082026 BAIL PHOOL SINGH
(A/P0150/2012)

SHIV KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

235 Cleared 2664322026 UPHC050690372026 CRLAD ATUL KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1559/2012)

RUPESH Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 15/38



236 Cleared 2801722026 UPHC050725302026 NABAIL GYANENDRA
PRASAD MAHANT
(A/G0345/2013)

SUNEEL AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

237 Cleared 2808522026 UPHC050726482026 NA528 RAM KRISHNA
YADAV
(A/R0833/2022)

IBRAHIM AHMAD
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

238 Cleared 2151212026 UPHC050556972026 NA528 PRABHAKAR PAL
(A/P0592/2022)

RAMPAL Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

239 Cleared 2738522026 UPHC050710212026 NABAIL BALRAM PRATAP
(A/B1534/2023)

SACHIN YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

03-
202

240 Cleared 2767722026 UPHC050717532026 BAIL GYAN CHANDRA
(A/G0468/2020)

RAJEEV KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

241 Cleared 2613922026 UPHC050677582026 BAIL VINDESHWARI
PRASAD
(A/V0331/2012)

SARVANSH Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

242 Cleared 2371212026 UPHC050613822026 NA528 SANJAY KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S0235/2012)

CHAUDHARY
HAMID ALI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

04-
202

243 Cleared 1830912026 UPHC050473362026 NC413D HITESH PACHORI
(A/H0168/2012)

SMT GEETA DEVI
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 4 OTHERS

22-01-
2026

03-
202

244 Cleared 2126812026 UPHC050552442026 NA528 KAMALENDRA
KUMAR MAURYA
(A/K0093/2012)

SURESH KUMAR
@ SURESH BABU
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

04-
202

245 Cleared 2755422026 UPHC050714632026 CRLA VANDANA GUPTA
(A/V0010/2012)

BITTO VERMA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

246 Cleared 2762622026 UPHC050716382026 NA528 AJAY KUMAR
YADAV
(A/A0675/2019)

RAJAN YADAV
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

247 Cleared 2386012026 UPHC050617332026 CRLRD DILIP KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/D0898/2023)

JUVENILE X Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

248 Cleared 2561012026 UPHC050665342026 NA528 SATYENDRA
KUMAR MISHRA
(A/S0627/2012)

ARVIND KUMAR
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

04-
202

249 Cleared 2659822026 UPHC050689472026 BAIL PRANAV TIWARY
(A/P1018/2022)

SURENDRA
GUPTA @ RIKKY
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

250 Cleared 2461312026 UPHC050639262026 BAIL GIRISH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/G0116/2012)

MEHNDI HASAN
Vs STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

04-
202

251 Cleared 2356312026 UPHC050609762026 NABAIL CHANDRA
PRAKASH SINGH
(A/C0075/2012)

RUPESH CHAND
KAUSHIK Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

04-
202

252 Cleared 2263712026 UPHC050583722026 NA528 AWADHESH
KUMAR MALVIYA
(A/A1641/2012)

NITIN SHARMA
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 16/38



253 Cleared 2583112026 UPHC050669982026 NA528 VIRENDRA
KUMAR SONKAR
(A/V0467/2012)

NARENDRA PAL
SINGH AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

04-
202

254 Cleared 2790722026 UPHC050722972026 NABAIL ANURAG KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A2292/2013)

MUZZMMIL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

255 Cleared 2671022026 UPHC050691462026 CRLA ABHISHEK
MAYANK
(A/A0066/2012)

PRAMOD GUPTA
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

256 Cleared 2728522026 UPHC050707392026 BAIL RAVINDRA YADAV
(A/R1250/2022)

RAMSAGAR
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

257 Cleared 2445412026 UPHC050634352026 BAIL RAJESH KUMAR
YADAV
(A/R0461/2012)

KASHISH YADAV
@ ANURAG Vs
STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

258 Cleared 2291012026 UPHC050593072026 NA529 DR. KAMLESH
KUMAR
(A/K0363/2021)

KARESHNA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

29-01-
2026

03-
202

259 Cleared 2604812026 UPHC050674552026 NA528 PANKAJ KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/P0033/2012)

SHANI Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

260 Cleared 2853422026 UPHC050739762026 NA528 YATINDRA
(A/Y0026/2012)

TRIBHUVAN
YADAV AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

261 Cleared 2809822026 UPHC050726752026 NABAIL RAVI PANDEY
(A/R0251/2018)

RAMCHANDRA
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

262 Cleared 2577912026 UPHC050669162026 CRLA SANJAI KUMAR
SINGH
(A/S0134/2012)

GUDDI DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
10 OTHERS

31-01-
2026

04-
202

263 Cleared 1245212026 UPHC050320332026 BAIL RAVI SHANKAR
TRIPATHI
(A/R1190/2012)

ASHISH GUPTA Vs
STATE OF UP

16-01-
2026

03-
202

264 Cleared 2687222026 UPHC050695202026 NA528 SHIV SAGAR
SINGH
(A/S1080/2012)

LAVKUSH YADAV
@ CHHOTU Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

04-
202

265 Cleared 2191212026 UPHC050565642026 BAIL MOHD. ASHRAF
ABBASI
(A/A1445/2012)

PARMANAND AND
2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP

28-01-
2026

04-
202

266 Cleared 2669822026 UPHC050691282026 CRLR CHANDRA
SHEKHAR
KUSHWAHA
(A/C0090/2012)

X JUVENILE Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

04-
202

267 Cleared 2832622026 UPHC050731582026 NABAIL AUSHIM LUTHRA
(A/A0174/2019)

MOHAN @ PAPPU
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

268 Cleared 1574012026 UPHC050400932026 CRLR AMIT KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A0056/2022)

PUSHPENDRA
GOSWAMI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

20-01-
2026

03-
202

269 Cleared 2771122026 UPHC050718852026 NA528 SHUBHAM
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S1080/2022)

VIKASH AMRIT
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 17/38



270 Cleared 2748422026 UPHC050712512026 NA529 DILEEP SINGH
YADAV
(A/D0339/2012)

ADITYA KUMAR
PATEL Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

271 Cleared 2805422026 UPHC050725952026 BAIL VIJAY SINGH
SENGAR
(A/V0205/2012)

RAJU @
JITENDRA
RAJPOOT Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

272 Cleared 1576912026 UPHC050401472026 BAIL GAURI SHANKAR
YADAV
(A/G0056/2012)

NAGENDRA
MAURYA Vs
STATE OF UP

20-01-
2026

03-
202

273 Cleared 2232412026 UPHC050575342026 NABAIL ROHIT SHUKLA
(A/R2041/2014)

MANNU SHAH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

274 Cleared 2748622026 UPHC050712552026 BAIL ASHEESH MANI
TRIPATHI
(A/A1256/2012)

VISHNU SHARMA
@ AKASH Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

275 Cleared 2564012026 UPHC050665922026 CRLR RAKESH KUMAR
RATHORE
(A/R0642/2012)

CHAND BHAN
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

31-01-
2026

04-
202

276 Cleared 2220812026 UPHC050572552026 BAIL JITENDRA SINGH
(A/J0222/2012)

KRISHNA KUMAR
@ ANDU Vs STATE
OF UP

28-01-
2026

03-
202

277 Cleared 2272512026 UPHC050587552026 NA529 DEVASHISH
TRIPATHI
(A/D0064/2019)

SHARADA
PRASAD
VISHVAKARMA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

278 Cleared 2790422026 UPHC050722902026 CRLA SHAMIM AHMAD
ANSARI
(A/S0811/2012)

MANAVTI DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

279 Cleared 2775222026 UPHC050719612026 NA528 GAURAV KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/G0034/2012)

HARI NARAYAN
PANDEY Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

280 Cleared 2828122026 UPHC050730662026 NA528 RAM ADHAR
YADAV
(A/R0702/2012)

NIKHIL MITTAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

281 Cleared 2758922026 UPHC050715632026 CRLR MUSHIR AHMAD
SIDDIQUI
(A/M0490/2025)

MEHARBAN @
MAIHARWAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

282 Cleared 2483612026 UPHC050645702026 NA529 RAMA SHANKER
MISHRA
(A/R0958/2012)

PURNIMA PANDEY
@ PURNIMA
MISHRA Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

283 Cleared 2428012026 UPHC050630832026 BAIL IRSHAD AHMAD
(A/I0066/2012)

ROHIT Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

30-01-
2026

03-
202

284 Cleared 471712026 UPHC050118792026 CRLA ANUP DHAR
DUBEY
(A/A0966/2012)

SHASHI KUMAR
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-01-
2026

04-
202

285 Cleared 2769822026 UPHC050717922026 BAIL BRIJESH KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/B0505/2013)

RAMRAJ @
PAPPU Vs STATE
OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 18/38



286 Cleared 2215412026 UPHC050571292026 BAIL HEMANT
SHARMA
(A/H0267/2014)

SURAJ
SRIVASTAV @
SANJAY Vs STATE
OF UP

28-01-
2026

03-
202

287 Cleared 2662822026 UPHC050690092026 BAIL RAVIKANT
SHUKLA
(A/R0623/2016)

ARPIT VERMA Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

288 Cleared 2818022026 UPHC050728372026 BAIL RAJESH KUMAR
VERMA
(A/R1594/2012)

SHIKHA @ DURGA
Vs STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

289 Cleared 2826322026 UPHC050730212026 NA528 PREM SHANKAR
PANDEY
(A/P0553/2012)

JAGDISH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

290 Cleared 2848822026 UPHC050738142026 NA528 PRASHANT
SINGH
(A/P0537/2018)

RITESH KUMAR
SINGH AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

291 Cleared 2351312026 UPHC050608442026 CRLA VISHWA NATH
MISHRA
(A/V0838/2013)

KAMLESH SINGH
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

292 Cleared 2789122026 UPHC050722622026 BAIL RAM KUMAR
DUBEY
(A/R0810/2012)

NANHE @ BAGLA
Vs STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

293 Cleared 2195412026 UPHC050567312026 CRLA RAJESH KUMAR
NAMDEV
(A/R0596/2017)

TINKU KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

28-01-
2026

04-
202

294 Cleared 2785322026 UPHC050721782026 NABAIL SATYA PRIYA
UPADHYAY
(A/S0613/2012)

ANKIT RAJBHAR
Vs STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

295 Cleared 2156712026 UPHC050558222026 NA528 OM PRAKASH RAI
(A/O0114/2012)

ASHOK KUMAR
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

04-
202

296 Cleared 2375012026 UPHC050614582026 BAIL KRISHAN MOHAN
PANDEY
(A/K0374/2017)

SAMEER KEDA Vs
STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

297 Cleared 2523312026 UPHC050654702026 CRLR SANTOSH
KUMAR SHUKLA
(A/S0415/2012)

ANKIT @ MAYANK
AGNIHOTRI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

30-01-
2026

04-
202

298 Cleared 2827422026 UPHC050730452026 BAIL SUSHIL KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/S1771/2012)

AMEER HAMJA @
RAJA Vs STATE
OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

299 Cleared 2700922026 UPHC050698272026 NA528 PUSHPENDRA
SINGH
(A/P0974/2014)

INDRADEEP
VERMA NAD 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

04-
202

300 Cleared 1920012026 UPHC050495692026 NA528 SURESH
CHANDRA
(A/S1671/2012)

BABALU KHAN
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

22-01-
2026

03-
202

301 Cleared 2639322026 UPHC050684242026 NA528 SAROJ KUMAR
DUBEY
(A/S0485/2012)

ROHIT GUPTA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

302 Cleared 1966712026 UPHC050508882026 BAIL RIZWAN ULLAH
SIDDIQUI
(A/R1315/2012)

NASIR Vs STATE
OF UP

24-01-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 19/38



303 Cleared 2804322026 UPHC050725772026 NABAIL PRADEEP KUMAR
SINGH
(A/P0260/2012)

VISHAL KUMAR
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

304 Cleared 935812026 UPHC050238732026 NA419D RAHUL SINGH
(A/R0216/2018)

RAMCHARAN
AHIRWAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

13-01-
2026

03-
202

305 Cleared 2190512026 UPHC050565472026 BAIL MOHD. ASHRAF
ABBASI
(A/A1445/2012)

RANJEET AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

28-01-
2026

04-
202

306 Cleared 170512026 UPHC050039232026 NA528 ANOOP PANDEY
(A/A0419/2020)

VIKAS GUPTA AND
6 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

06-01-
2026

04-
202

307 Cleared 2512412026 UPHC050651552026 NA528 MOHAMMAD
DANISH
(A/M0193/2019)

SATYA PRAKASH
SINGH AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

308 Cleared 2821522026 UPHC050729212026 NABAIL RAGHVENDRA
PRAKASH
(A/R0063/2012)

SATYAVEER
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

309 Cleared 2509812026 UPHC050651042026 BAIL SALMAN AHMAD
(A/S0879/2012)

AMIT KUMAR
VERMA Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

30-01-
2026

04-
202

310 Cleared 2659722026 UPHC050689462026 NABAIL SANJEEV KUMAR
TRIVEDI
(A/S0332/2012)

SATYAM PATEL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

311 Cleared 2752222026 UPHC050713712026 NA528 AMIT KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A0056/2022)

ASHOK KUMAR
GARG Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

312 Cleared 2050812026 UPHC050530932026 NA419 SHAGUN K.
SARAN
(A/S0689/2015)

RADHIKA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

27-01-
2026

03-
202

313 Cleared 2348612026 UPHC050607612026 CRLA ATHARVA DIXIT
(A/A0750/2018)

AKASH KUMAR
AND 4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

04-
202

314 Cleared 2523612026 UPHC050654742026 CRLA VISHVENDRA
SINGH
(A/V0342/2018)

MUNNA LAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

04-
202

315 Cleared 254199112025 UPHC056229642025 CRLRD ASHISH PANDEY
(A/A0027/2021)

MOHD ATIF Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

14-11-
2025

03-
202

316 Cleared 2809722026 UPHC050726692026 NA528 RISHI KESH
MALVIYA
(A/R0442/2018)

SONU AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

317 Cleared 2678622026 UPHC050693232026 BAIL KRISHNA KANT
DIXIT
(A/K0271/2012)

ARYAN
KESHERWANI Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

318 Cleared 2832522026 UPHC050731562026 BAIL SANDEEP KUMAR
CHATURVEDI
(A/S0632/2015)

LAL BAHADUR Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 20/38



319 Cleared 2614522026 UPHC050677792026 NABAIL VINAY KUMAR
KALI PRASAD
(A/V0789/2013)

RAVI SONI @
VISHAL Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

320 Cleared 2258312026 UPHC050581482026 NA528 RAVI KANT
(A/R0304/2020)

NIMESH KHANNA
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

04-
202

321 Cleared 2806922026 UPHC050726192026 NA528 ANIL KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/A0775/2012)

RAJENDRA
PRASAD Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

322 Cleared 2208512026 UPHC050570032026 BAIL HARINDRA
PRATAP
(A/H0085/2012)

VISHAL Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

28-01-
2026

04-
202

323 Cleared 1586612026 UPHC050403222026 C14A1 SURENDRA
MOHAN MISHRA
(A/S2596/2013)

POKHAI PASWAN
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

20-01-
2026

03-
202

324 Cleared 2837022026 UPHC050732532026 BAIL TRIPURARI PAL
(A/T0065/2012)

DHEERAJ YADAV
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

325 Cleared 2211512026 UPHC050570572026 BAIL SUBHAS KUMAR
(A/S1346/2012)

SAUD ALAM Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

28-01-
2026

03-
202

326 Cleared 2687722026 UPHC050695342026 NA528 RATISH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/R1608/2012)

SHAMA PARVEEN
AND 6 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

327 Cleared 2451212026 UPHC050635752026 NA528 AMIT KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A0573/2012)

VIJAY KUMAR
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

328 Cleared 2256012026 UPHC050580742026 NA528 SAROJ KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/S0489/2012)

SMT MANJU RAM
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

04-
202

329 Cleared 2728222026 UPHC050707182026 BAIL GAURAV PUNDIR
(A/G0041/2012)

ABHISHEK SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

330 Cleared 2574812026 UPHC050668732026 CRLA PRATEEK
SRIVASTAVA
(A/P0132/2022)

SANTOSH KUMAR
YADAV AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

31-01-
2026

04-
202

331 Cleared 2243412026 UPHC050577612026 NABAIL RAVI PANDEY
(A/R0251/2018)

HOSHIYAR SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

332 Cleared 786412026 UPHC050198382026 NA528 SANJAY SINGH
(A/S0287/2012)

POOJA JAIN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

12-01-
2026

04-
202

333 Cleared 543912026 UPHC050140692026 BAIL DHARAMRAJ
SINGH
(A/D1316/2023)

ABHIT TIWARI Vs
STATE OF UP

09-01-
2026

04-
202

334 Cleared 2815222026 UPHC050727822026 BAIL MOHD AKRAM
(A/M0665/2021)

ROHIT NISHAD Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

335 Cleared 1848112026 UPHC050477622026 CRLR PAWAN KUMAR
(A/P0123/2012)

SMT SUMITRA
DEVI Vs STATE OF
UP AND 6
OTHERS

22-01-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 21/38



336 Cleared 2828722026 UPHC050730782026 NA528 SUSHIL KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/S1771/2012)

SMT HASEENA Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

337 Cleared 2736022026 UPHC050709212026 NA528 A.Z. KHAN
(A/A1580/2012)

SARFARAZ KHAN
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

338 Cleared 2797422026 UPHC050724352026 BAIL SAQIB MEEZAN
(A/S0469/2012)

SHAMEEM @
MANTRI Vs STATE
OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

339 Cleared 2664122026 UPHC050690332026 BAIL KRISHNA KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/K0294/2012)

IMRAN ALI Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

340 Cleared 2530512026 UPHC050656362026 BAIL MOHIT KUMAR
(A/M1772/2022)

RAMVEER Vs
STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

341 Cleared 2817022026 UPHC050728202026 BAIL ANJANI KUMAR
(A/A0888/2012)

SHIVPUJAN Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

342 Cleared 2331412026 UPHC050603202026 CRLR RAVINDRA
PRAKASH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R1557/2012)

DHARMENDRA
KUMAR Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

04-
202

343 Cleared 1847012026 UPHC050477422026 BAIL MOHAMMAD
ZAKIR
(A/M0435/2016)

KUSHALPAL @
KANHAIYA Vs
STATE OF UP

22-01-
2026

03-
202

344 Cleared 2585412026 UPHC050670442026 TACR MOHD. ARSHAD
(A/M0443/2017)

SMT KAVITA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

345 Cleared 2745822026 UPHC050711972026 CRLA RAMESH KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/R1038/2012)

AMAR PAL Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

346 Cleared 2788922026 UPHC050722542026 NA528 UMESH
CHANDRA TIWARI
(A/U0054/2012)

KHALID @ KHALIF
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

347 Cleared 2811222026 UPHC050727092026 CRLA SANJIVE KUMAR
GUPTA
(A/S0349/2012)

SANJU AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

348 Cleared 2294312026 UPHC050593682026 NA528 BINDU KUMARI
(A/B0480/2013)

RAHUL PANDEY
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

349 Cleared 2391612026 UPHC050618572026 BAIL SHYAMAL KUMAR
PRAYAGI
(A/S1264/2012)

ROHAN KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

350 Cleared 2592712026 UPHC050671772026 CRLR M.P.S. CHAUHAN
(A/M0064/2012)

HARCHARAN
SHARMA AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

04-
202

351 Cleared 2776322026 UPHC050719802026 BAIL VINOD KUMAR
CHANDEL
(A/V0360/2012)

BALRAM Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

352 Cleared 2505112026 UPHC050650072026 BAIL MAOHAMMD
NADEEM
(A/M0893/2013)

VIJENDRA Vs
STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

353 Cleared 2609222026 UPHC050676182026 BAIL MOOL CHANDRA
MAURYA
(A/M0594/2012)

ANITA Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 22/38



354 Cleared 2801222026 UPHC050725232026 NABAIL PRASHANT
KUMAR
(A/P0542/2017)

DHERYA NEGI Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

355 Cleared 2715522026 UPHC050702852026 NA528 FURQUAN
AHMAD (ALVI)
(A/F0020/2012)

KAMRUJJAMA
AND 6 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

04-
202

356 Cleared 2794222026 UPHC050723622026 NA528 DHIRENDRA
KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/D0296/2012)

SURENDRA
YADAV AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

357 Cleared 2199712026 UPHC050568332026 CRLA ARVIND KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1191/2012)

SHIVCHAND RAM
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

28-01-
2026

03-
202

358 Cleared 2772422026 UPHC050719142026 NABAIL SHIV NARAYAN
PANDEY
(A/S2487/2013)

JAGVEER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

359 Cleared 2224312026 UPHC050573562026 NABAIL MOHAMMAD
BELAL
(A/M0430/2016)

YATENDRA Vs
STATE OF UP

28-01-
2026

04-
202

360 Cleared 2741422026 UPHC050710912026 NA528 JAI RAJ
(A/J0451/2021)

RAJU @ RAJEEV
SHARMA AND 5
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

361 Cleared 2153012026 UPHC050557292026 BAIL DINESH KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/D0388/2012)

ABBAS @ KONEN
ALI Vs STATE OF
UP AND 3
OTHERS

28-01-
2026

03-
202

362 Cleared 2646822026 UPHC050685752026 CRLR AJEET KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A0310/2012)

X JUVENILE Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

04-
202

363 Cleared 2532212026 UPHC050656692026 BAIL ANURAG KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A2292/2013)

FAIZAN Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

30-01-
2026

04-
202

364 Cleared 2180812026 UPHC050563762026 NA528 SHASHI
BHUSHAN RAI
(A/S0902/2012)

MEHADI HASAN
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

04-
202

365 Cleared 2266212026 UPHC050584382026 NA528 SANJAY KUMAR
DWIVEDI
(A/S0178/2012)

MAHAVEER
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

366 Cleared 2615922026 UPHC050678142026 NA528 MANVENDRA
SINGH
(A/M0386/2012)

KOMAL SINGH
AND 6 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

367 Cleared 2689322026 UPHC050695672026 NABAIL MADAN SINGH
(A/M0016/2012)

MOHD SHAN Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

368 Cleared 2727822026 UPHC050707102026 CRLR SATYAM MISHRA
(A/S0612/2025)

DHIRENDRA
KUMAR AND 10
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
4 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

369 Cleared 2638822026 UPHC050684072026 BAIL SATENDRA
SINGH
(A/S0706/2017)

ROBIN @ HUNDI
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

04-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 23/38



370 Cleared 2798022026 UPHC050724572026 NA528 JITENDRA
KUMAR RAVAT
(A/J0179/2012)

PREM CHANDRA
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

371 Cleared 2682922026 UPHC050694172026 NA528 GOKARAN SINGH
(A/G0129/2012)

VIDYASAGAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

372 Cleared 2673922026 UPHC050692132026 NABAIL RAJIV KUMAR
TRIPATHI
(A/R0531/2012)

SANGEETA @
SANGEETA DEVI
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

373 Cleared 1205112026 UPHC050311272026 BAIL AJAY KUMAR
DWIVEDI
(A/A0195/2012)

GAURAV Vs
STATE OF UP

16-01-
2026

04-
202

374 Cleared 2617822026 UPHC050678822026 BAIL ANIL KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A0804/2012)

KAMLESH
VISHWAKARMA Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

375 Cleared 2807622026 UPHC050726322026 NA528 DHARMENDRA
KUMAR MISHRA
(A/D0230/2012)

KOMAL SAGAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
4 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

376 Cleared 2603512026 UPHC050674342026 NC413 PANKAJ KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/P0033/2012)

SAVITRI DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

31-01-
2026

03-
202

377 Cleared 2006812026 UPHC050519512026 CRLA SADAQAT ULLAH
KHAN
(A/S2656/2014)

RAJ KUMAR @
RAJU KAUSHIK Vs
STATE OF UP

27-01-
2026

04-
202

378 Cleared 2664922026 UPHC050690492026 NA419 FAKHRUZZAMAN
(A/F0032/2013)

SADDAM ALI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

04-
202

379 Cleared 2717822026 UPHC050703822026 NA528 ARUN KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1105/2012)

ASHISH @
HIMANSHU
JAISWAL AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

380 Cleared 2740322026 UPHC050710642026 NA528 SIDDHARTH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S0633/2019)

ACHCHHELAL
YADAV AND 4
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

381 Cleared 2666722026 UPHC050690832026 BAIL SUDHAKAR
YADAV
(A/S1401/2012)

SANNI SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

382 Cleared 2816622026 UPHC050728122026 NABAIL PANKAJ BHARTI
(A/P0014/2012)

SUDHIR Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

383 Cleared 2692822026 UPHC050696542026 NA528 RISHI KUMAR
PRAJAPATI
(A/R0928/2024)

SANT PRAKASH
AND 6 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

384 Cleared 2619222026 UPHC050679152026 NA528 SUDHIR
MEHROTRA
(A/S1440/2012)

RAMJI SEHGAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

385 Cleared 2588912026 UPHC050671042026 NA528 RAM AWTAR
(A/R0557/2015)

ANUDIT MAURYA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

04-
202

386 Cleared 2426512026 UPHC050630672026 BAIL SANJAY KUMAR
RAI
(A/S1477/2022)

KALLU SONKAR
ALIAS KAISH
SONKAR Vs
STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

04-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 24/38



387 Cleared 2738022026 UPHC050710042026 BAIL RAJESH KUMAR
YADAV
(A/R1798/2022)

DILSHAD Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

03-
202

388 Cleared 2681222026 UPHC050693782026 NA528 YASHPAL YADAV
(A/Y0016/2012)

MANISH RAM @
MANISH KUMAR
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

389 Cleared 2721522026 UPHC050704872026 NA528 SANDEEP KUMAR
CHATURVEDI
(A/S0632/2015)

ANUJ TIWARI @
RADHARAMAN
TRIPATHI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

390 Cleared 2794122026 UPHC050723592026 NA528 RUPESH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/R0640/2016)

LAXMI GUPTA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

391 Cleared 291962122025 UPHC057141552025 NABAIL PRAKASH VEER
TRIPATHI
(A/P0336/2012)

NITISH KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

20-12-
2025

04-
202

392 Cleared 2437012026 UPHC050632272026 NA419 RATNENDU
KUMAR SINGH
(A/R1134/2012)

RAMPRAKASH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

04-
202

393 Cleared 2348912026 UPHC050607642026 BAIL MIHIR GHOSH
ROY
(A/M0519/2018)

MINHAJ AHMAD
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

394 Cleared 2829822026 UPHC050731022026 NA528 MANU MISHRA
(A/M0374/2012)

KAPIL KASANA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
4 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

395 Cleared 2817422026 UPHC050728252026 BAIL PANKAJ BHARTI
(A/P0014/2012)

RAJU Vs STATE
OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

396 Cleared 2805222026 UPHC050725932026 BAIL ASHUTOSH
KUMAR PANDEY
(A/A0106/2018)

RAVI RANJAN Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

397 Cleared 2648422026 UPHC050686122026 CRLR MUKESH
CHANDRA GUPTA
(A/M0618/2012)

LOKENDRA PAL
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

398 Cleared 2431112026 UPHC050631182026 NA529 PRAMOD KUMAR
VISHWAKARMA
(A/P0404/2012)

ANCHAL SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 4 OTHERS

30-01-
2026

04-
202

399 Cleared 2838222026 UPHC050733032026 BAIL PUSHPRAJ
YADAV
(A/P0809/2019)

NATTHURAM
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

400 Cleared 2684522026 UPHC050694472026 NABAIL ARVIND KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A1204/2012)

GORAV ALIAS
MAHESH KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

401 Cleared 2459612026 UPHC050638862026 BAIL SUSHIL KUMAR
(A/S1760/2012)

ANIRUDDH ALIAS
RAJA ALIAS MAMA
Vs STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

402 Cleared 1839012026 UPHC050475212026 BAIL ANUBHAV KUMAR
VIMAL
(A/A0095/2015)

ATUL YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP

22-01-
2026

04-
202

403 Cleared 2799822026 UPHC050724942026 CRLA VINAY KUMAR
SINGH CHANDEL
(A/V0304/2012)

BINDER @
BIJENDER AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 25/38



404 Cleared 2079712026 UPHC050537142026 BAIL ALOK KUMAR
(A/A0191/2020)

AHMAD NAWAZ Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

27-01-
2026

03-
202

405 Cleared 2700422026 UPHC050698192026 NA528 VINOD KUMAR
YADAV
(A/V0997/2018)

PARSHURAM AND
2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

406 Cleared 2788822026 UPHC050722532026 CRLA JAWAHIR YADAV
(A/J0128/2012)

KAVINDRA SAGAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

407 Cleared 2698022026 UPHC050697682026 NA528 S.M. NAZIR
ABBAS ABEDI
(A/S0004/2012)

ASKARI HASAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

408 Cleared 2360412026 UPHC050611112026 NABAIL SHIVAM TRIPATHI
(A/S0740/2021)

GOVIND Vs STATE
OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

409 Cleared 2666222026 UPHC050690752026 CRLA AVINASH
CHANDRA
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A1611/2012)

VIRENDRA Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

04-
202

410 Cleared 1656912026 UPHC050424392026 NABAIL HIRALAL
(A/H0165/2012)

NAVAL KISHOR
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

21-01-
2026

04-
202

411 Cleared 2732722026 UPHC050708042026 BAIL AJAY KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/A0209/2012)

NASID @ NASIR
Vs STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

03-
202

412 Cleared 2625522026 UPHC050681012026 BAIL ASHUTOSH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A1492/2012)

SONU Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

413 Cleared 2729622026 UPHC050707542026 BAIL KARUNESH
PRATAP SINGH
(A/K0161/2012)

AMIT SAHNI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

414 Cleared 2741122026 UPHC050710842026 NA528 RAM BILAS
PRASAD
(A/R0732/2012)

SUMAN VERMA
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

415 Cleared 2678322026 UPHC050693172026 CRLR SHAMASUL
ESLAM
(A/S0802/2012)

JYOTI DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

416 Cleared 2794922026 UPHC050723782026 BAIL ANSAR AHMAD
(A/A0939/2012)

ABHISHEK Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

417 Cleared 2793622026 UPHC050723502026 BAIL MOHAMMAD
FAISAL KHAN
(A/M0477/2012)

SHABLU @
AJAZUDDIN Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

418 Cleared 2824722026 UPHC050729882026 NA528 MANOJ KUMAR
SINGH
(A/M0885/2013)

AKARAM @
AKARAM
HUSSAIN AND 4
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

419 Cleared 2329012026 UPHC050602392026 BAIL NARENDRA DEO
SHUKLA
(A/N0060/2012)

SURESH PRASAD
SAXENA Vs STATE
OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

420 Cleared 2435112026 UPHC050631852026 NA528 RAMESH
CHANDRA YADAV
(A/R1018/2012)

NIKHIL SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

04-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 26/38



421 Cleared 2645922026 UPHC050685552026 NA528 MUKESH KUMAR
(A/M0622/2012)

SMT SHALINI @
GUNJAN AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

422 Cleared 2722222026 UPHC050705222026 NA528 SANJEEV KUMAR
KHARE
(A/S0314/2012)

SONU @
GYANENDRA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

423 Cleared 2768822026 UPHC050717752026 NABAIL RAVINDRA
PRAKASH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R1557/2012)

MUZIBURRAHMAN
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

03-
202

424 Cleared 2775322026 UPHC050719622026 BAIL ANAND VIBHOR
SINGH
(A/A1899/2022)

BUDHVILASH
KORI Vs STATE
OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

425 Cleared 2395112026 UPHC050619442026 NA528 MITHILESH
KUMAR SHUKLA
(A/M0447/2012)

NISCHAL GUPTA
@ DEVU Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

29-01-
2026

04-
202

426 Cleared 2713222026 UPHC050702152026 NA528 SADHU SHARAN
(A/S0036/2012)

ADITYA SINGH
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

427 Cleared 2749522026 UPHC050712772026 BAIL SHATRUNJAY
SINGH
(A/S0949/2012)

SHAHBAZ @
BATTA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

03-
202

428 Cleared 1822812026 UPHC050471062026 BAIL PRADEEP
CHAUHAN
(A/P0224/2012)

PANKAJ Vs STATE
OF UP

22-01-
2026

04-
202

429 Cleared 2705622026 UPHC050699152026 BAIL SANTOSH
KUMAR DUBEY
(A/S0376/2012)

SUDHIR SHARMA
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

430 Cleared 2827122026 UPHC050730422026 NA528 PAWAN KUMAR
RAO
(A/P0130/2012)

MANISHA VERMA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

431 Cleared 2722722026 UPHC050705322026 NA528 VINOD KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/V0326/2021)

ASHOK TIWARI
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

432 Cleared 2235512026 UPHC050576002026 CRLAD DHARMENDRA
KUMAR TRIPATHI
(A/D0243/2012)

ISLAM Vs STATE
OF UP

28-01-
2026

04-
202

433 Cleared 892612026 UPHC050230072026 CRLRD VIVEK KUMAR
YADAV
(A/V0042/2022)

SMT LAXMI
KUMARI Vs STATE
OF UP

13-01-
2026

04-
202

434 Cleared 2679022026 UPHC050693312026 NA528 ARVIND
PRABODH DUBEY
(A/A1227/2012)

JITENDRA SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

435 Cleared 2810222026 UPHC050726872026 NA529 SIDDHARTH
SARAN
(A/S1277/2012)

OBAIDURRAHMAN
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

436 Cleared 2629322026 UPHC050681852026 BAIL VIPIN KUMAR
DWIVEDI
(A/V0821/2013)

ANTAB ALIAS
SONU AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 27/38



437 Cleared 2648622026 UPHC050686202026 NA529 PRADEEP KUMAR
(A/P0231/2012)

SMT SHWETA
VISHWAKARMA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
5 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

438 Cleared 2793322026 UPHC050723442026 NA529 DHIRENDRA
KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/D0296/2012)

POOJA PAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

439 Cleared 2731222026 UPHC050707832026 BAIL RAJIV
CHOWDHURY
(A/R0515/2012)

SHERU KHAN
ALIAS RAJU ALIAS
HAMEED Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

440 Cleared 2791522026 UPHC050723122026 NABAIL ANIL KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/A0110/2016)

PRIYANKA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

441 Cleared 816112026 UPHC050207292026 NA528 SAQUIB
MUKHTAR
(A/S0700/2017)

SMT AYSHA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

12-01-
2026

03-
202

442 Cleared 2335312026 UPHC050603972026 NA528 MANOJ MISHRA
(A/M0358/2012)

ASHWANI KUMAR
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

443 Cleared 2838522026 UPHC050733132026 NA528 RAM SHIROMANI
YADAV
(A/R1997/2014)

SATYAVEER AND
4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

444 Cleared 2640022026 UPHC050684382026 BAIL AJAY KUMAR
DWIVEDI
(A/A0195/2012)

MUKEEM Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

445 Cleared 2840122026 UPHC050734122026 NA529 SANJAY KUMAR
SINGH
(A/S2677/2014)

SMT PUSHPA
SAROJ AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

446 Cleared 2822522026 UPHC050729382026 BAIL RADHEY SHYAM
SHUKLA
(A/R0031/2012)

MANGI LAL AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

447 Cleared 2827822026 UPHC050730602026 BAIL DINESH KUMAR
GUPTA
(A/D0378/2012)

ANKUR YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

448 Cleared 2532012026 UPHC050656672026 CRLR ANSAR AHMAD
(A/A0939/2012)

SMT MAMTA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

449 Cleared 2398612026 UPHC050620622026 NA528 ROHIT SHUKLA
(A/R2041/2014)

MUNEESH
AHAMAD @
PAPPAN AND 4
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

04-
202

450 Cleared 2733622026 UPHC050708242026 BAIL ANKIT AGARVAL
(A/A0086/2015)

MOHAMMAD
ZUBER Vs STATE
OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

451 Cleared 2694322026 UPHC050696932026 BAIL AJAY SINGH
YADAV
(A/A0480/2018)

AAMIR Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

452 Cleared 2667922026 UPHC050691022026 BAIL ASHWANI KUMAR
PATHAK
(A/A1510/2012)

RAKESH KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 28/38



453 Cleared 2657322026 UPHC050688932026 BAIL PRADEEP KUMAR
(A/P0231/2012)

SANI RAI Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

04-
202

454 Cleared 2775022026 UPHC050719582026 CRLR SHIVAJEE SINGH
SISODIYA
(A/S1108/2012)

SMT SHRUTI
MISHRA Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

455 Cleared 2320012026 UPHC050600012026 BAIL SANJU LATA
(A/S0352/2012)

MATADEEN Vs
STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

456 Cleared 2679922026 UPHC050693492026 NA528 VISHAL SHUKLA
(A/V1558/2024)

SHARAD SINGH
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
4 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

457 Cleared 2696122026 UPHC050697322026 NA528 SALMAN AHMAD
(A/S0879/2012)

SMT RAJJO @
RAJIYA AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

458 Cleared 2360012026 UPHC050611012026 BAIL SURENDRA
MOHAN MISHRA
(A/S2596/2013)

DURGESH Vs
STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

459 Cleared 1591312026 UPHC050404022026 CRLR RANJEET KUMAR
ASTHANA
(A/R1100/2012)

PINTU @ ASHISH
KUMAR Vs STATE
OF UP AND 2
OTHERS

20-01-
2026

04-
202

460 Cleared 2654122026 UPHC050688282026 NABAIL JITENDRA SINGH
(A/J0222/2012)

BIJENDRA SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

461 Cleared 2619122026 UPHC050679132026 NABAIL SUBODH PANDEY
(A/S1378/2012)

GOPAL MISHRA
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

462 Cleared 2618522026 UPHC050678952026 BAIL KULDIP SINGH
YADAV
(A/K0372/2012)

BHOOP SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

463 Cleared 2730822026 UPHC050707752026 BAIL RAJESH SHUKLA
(A/R0482/2012)

SADDAM Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

464 Cleared 2031112026 UPHC050525802026 NA528 RAJESH KUMAR
MADDHESHIYA
(A/R0368/2012)

SHIV SHANKAR
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

27-01-
2026

04-
202

465 Cleared 2501112026 UPHC050649392026 CRLA MOHAMMAD
ZAFAR YAB KHAN
(A/M0081/2023)

KHURSHEED
AHMAD Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

30-01-
2026

03-
202

466 Cleared 2777822026 UPHC050720072026 BAIL PRASHANT
SINGH
(A/P0851/2013)

LALU @ LALLU Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

467 Cleared 2789522026 UPHC050722672026 NABAIL SUNIL KUMAR
SAROJ
(A/S0444/2022)

XXX (MINOR) Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

468 Cleared 2825822026 UPHC050730062026 NA528 JITENDRA
BAHADUR SINGH
(A/J0166/2012)

MOHD SHARUL
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

469 Cleared 2572812026 UPHC050668482026 NABAIL BIJAY SINGH
SACHAN
(A/B0187/2012)

DEEP KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 29/38



470 Cleared 2411612026 UPHC050625732026 NA528 DILEEP SINGH
YADAV
(A/D0339/2012)

RAJENDRA SINGH
@ RAJU SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

04-
202

471 Cleared 2447712026 UPHC050634912026 NA528 PRADEEP KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/P0281/2012)

UMAR Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

472 Cleared 2696022026 UPHC050697312026 NA528 ALOK KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0465/2012)

ABDUL REHMAN
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

473 Cleared 2600512026 UPHC050673612026 BAIL MAHENDRA
KUMAR YADAV
(A/M0057/2012)

AMIT KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

31-01-
2026

03-
202

474 Cleared 2736622026 UPHC050709512026 BAIL SANTOSH
KUKMAR TIWARI
(A/S0364/2012)

JAVED ALIAS
KARIYA Vs STATE
OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

475 Cleared 2736822026 UPHC050709542026 NA528 KULDEEP JOHRI
(A/K0356/2012)

SMT ANJU SINHA
ALIAS ANJU
BUNDELA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

476 Cleared 2636722026 UPHC050683542026 NA528 JANARDAN
YADAV
(A/J0106/2012)

AJAY KUMAR
VERMA Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

477 Cleared 2621522026 UPHC050680102026 BAIL MOHAMMAD
ZAKIR
(A/M0435/2016)

SUMIT KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

478 Cleared 2403812026 UPHC050623202026 NA528 YOGESH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/Y0113/2013)

SANDEEP
PANDEY Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

04-
202

479 Cleared 2511312026 UPHC050651312026 NA528 AKHILESH
PANDEY
(A/A0058/2016)

BEENA PATHAK
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

480 Cleared 2527912026 UPHC050655762026 CRLA VISHNU KANT
TIWARI
(A/V0893/2016)

SMT PRABHA
DEVI Vs STATE OF
UP AND 4
OTHERS

30-01-
2026

04-
202

481 Cleared 2608522026 UPHC050676062026 NA528 PANKAJ KUMAR
TRIPATHI
(A/P0053/2012)

DHARMENDRA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

482 Cleared 2746322026 UPHC050712042026 NA528 SHYAM NARAYAN
VERMA
(A/S2082/2012)

SANJEEV PATEL
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

483 Cleared 2614222026 UPHC050677692026 BAIL S.M.AYAZ ALI
(A/S0005/2012)

ANAS Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

484 Cleared 2672222026 UPHC050691712026 NA528 MAHESH
DWIVEDI
(A/M0404/2017)

HARSH SINGH @
RISHU Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

485 Cleared 2812922026 UPHC050727432026 NA528 ABHINAV KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A0561/2021)

AMAN AND 5
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

486 Cleared 2815322026 UPHC050727852026 NABAIL SATYA DHEER
SINGH JADAUN
(A/S0568/2012)

UMESH KUMAR
BAJPEI Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 30/38



487 Cleared 2017712026 UPHC050522302026 BAIL KAILASH NATH
SINGH
(A/K0008/2012)

RAJU CHAUHAN
Vs STATE OF UP

27-01-
2026

03-
202

488 Cleared 2363012026 UPHC050611822026 NA528 RAM JEE SAXENA
(A/R0771/2012)

PREET Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

29-01-
2026

03-
202

489 Cleared 2209512026 UPHC050570222026 NA528 SUJIT KUMAR
YADAV
(A/S2386/2023)

VISHAL YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

490 Cleared 2515312026 UPHC050652192026 NA528 ASHISH KUMAR
(A/A1273/2012)

VIMLESH KUMAR
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

04-
202

491 Cleared 2143212026 UPHC050555352026 NABAIL VISHWA NATH
PANDEY
(A/V0543/2012)

GULAM GAUS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

492 Cleared 2839222026 UPHC050733502026 NA528 CHANDRA
PRAKASH
PANDEY
(A/C0072/2012)

SMT SAPNA RANI
KASHYAP Vs
STATE OF UP AND
4 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

493 Cleared 2774822026 UPHC050719522026 NABAIL VIDIT NARAYAN
MISHRA
(A/V0086/2012)

ANKIT KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

03-02-
2026

04-
202

494 Cleared 2068412026 UPHC050534542026 CRLR MAINUDDIN
AHAMAD
(A/M0836/2013)

X JUVENILE Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

27-01-
2026

03-
202

495 Cleared 2754322026 UPHC050714242026 NABAIL PRATEEK
SRIVASTAVA
(A/P0132/2022)

GIRJA PRASAD Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

496 Cleared 1852412026 UPHC050478632026 BAIL VIPIN GANGWAR
(A/V0552/2021)

JUBER AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP

22-01-
2026

03-
202

497 Cleared 2703322026 UPHC050698722026 NABAIL MUNNA TIWARI
(A/M1055/2014)

BANO BEGUM
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

498 Cleared 2784622026 UPHC050721642026 BAIL DR. KAMLESH
KUMAR
(A/K0363/2021)

SAURABH @
PINNAK Vs STATE
OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

499 Cleared 2510112026 UPHC050651112026 CRLR KRIPESH MISHRA
(A/K0096/2022)

ANIL NISHAD Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

04-
202

500 Cleared 2634822026 UPHC050683162026 NABAIL ARUNESH
KUMAR SINGH
(A/A0708/2019)

GHANSHYAM
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

501 Cleared 2575912026 UPHC050668872026 NA528 SURENDRA
KUMAR TRIPATHI
(A/S1628/2012)

SHIVAM THAKUR
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

502 Cleared 2682222026 UPHC050694012026 NA528 DHEERAJ KUMAR
SINGH
(A/D0276/2012)

RAVINDRA
KUMAR CHAUHAN
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

503 Cleared 1851412026 UPHC050478412026 BAIL ABHAY PRATAP
SINGH
(A/A1064/2017)

ANKUSH @ GOLU
Vs STATE OF UP

22-01-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 31/38



504 Cleared 2501812026 UPHC050649512026 NABAIL BIPIN KUMAR
(A/B0482/2013)

BALI @
BALKISHAN AND 4
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

04-
202

505 Cleared 2607622026 UPHC050675942026 BAIL YOGENDRA PAL
SINGH
(A/Y0108/2013)

WASEEM Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

506 Cleared 2735722026 UPHC050709102026 NABAIL VIJAY BAHADUR
(A/V0114/2012)

RAJPAL AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

507 Cleared 2692622026 UPHC050696472026 CRLA RAGHUVANSH
MISRA
(A/R0544/2016)

GAURAV SHUKLA
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

508 Cleared 2820922026 UPHC050729062026 NABAIL SIKANDAR B.
KOCHAR
(A/S1291/2012)

DEVESH
VARSHNEYA Vs
STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

509 Cleared 2780722026 UPHC050720762026 NA528 ASHISH KUMAR
(A/A0496/2018)

ISHWARI PRASAD
NISHAD AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

510 Cleared 2354912026 UPHC050609412026 BAIL PANKAJ KUMAR
TYAGI
(A/P0055/2012)

VISHAL KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

29-01-
2026

03-
202

511 Cleared 1810812026 UPHC050467532026 NA528 SANDEEP KUMAR
GUPTA
(A/S2269/2013)

PUSHPENDRA
KUMAR Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

22-01-
2026

04-
202

512 Cleared 2607822026 UPHC050675962026 NA528 RAM SURAT
PATEL
(A/R0926/2012)

VEERU Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

513 Cleared 2119812026 UPHC050548792026 NA528 JITENDRA
PRASAD MISHRA
(A/J0281/2012)

JAFRUDEEN @
MONU AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

27-01-
2026

03-
202

514 Cleared 2208112026 UPHC050569932026 BAIL AKASH MISHRA
(A/A0341/2012)

AJAY KUMAR
TOMAR Vs STATE
OF UP

28-01-
2026

03-
202

515 Cleared 2385912026 UPHC050617282026 BAIL PRASHANT
KUMAR
(A/P0542/2017)

SACHIN GUJJAR
Vs STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

516 Cleared 2815622026 UPHC050727912026 NA528 FAIZUR RAHMAN
(A/F0030/2013)

SMT MAYA DEVI
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

517 Cleared 2622022026 UPHC050680202026 NA528 RAKESH KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/R0623/2012)

HARENDRA AND 4
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

518 Cleared 2654822026 UPHC050688382026 BAIL KUSHAL RAJ
CHAUDHARY
(A/K1985/2022)

PREM PAL Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

04-
202

519 Cleared 2756822026 UPHC050715142026 NA528 SHIV KUMAR
SINGH
(A/S1046/2012)

RAFAT ALI AND 8
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 32/38



520 Cleared 1125112026 UPHC050285112026 NA528 ASHISH DWIVEDI
(A/A0150/2016)

DEEPANSHU AND
2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

14-01-
2026

03-
202

521 Cleared 1695912026 UPHC050433742026 NA528 RAM JANAM
SHAHI
(A/R0766/2012)

SURESH YADAV
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

21-01-
2026

03-
202

522 Cleared 2770122026 UPHC050717982026 NA528 KM. SAKSHI
PATEL
(A/K0075/2021)

AJIT UPADHYAY
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

523 Cleared 2678922026 UPHC050693282026 BAIL SHASHI DHAR
GOSWAMI
(A/S0906/2012)

VISHAL @ VIKASH
KUMAR Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

04-
202

524 Cleared 2648522026 UPHC050686192026 NA528 ADIL KHAN
(A/A0119/2012)

ANITA RANI AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

525 Cleared 2728422026 UPHC050707342026 NA528 VISHAL JAISWAL
(A/V0504/2012)

SANJAY AND 8
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

526 Cleared 1602912026 UPHC050406572026 BAIL ASHOK KUMAR
SINGH BAIS
(A/A1404/2012)

ABDUL RAZZAQ
ALIAS RAJA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

20-01-
2026

04-
202

527 Cleared 458412026 UPHC050115032026 NA529 SARVENDRA
DWIVEDI
(A/S2701/2014)

SMT RACHNA
PANDEY Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

08-01-
2026

03-
202

528 Cleared 2605112026 UPHC050674592026 NA528 LAVKUSH DIXIT
(A/L0883/2021)

SMT SUNITA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

529 Cleared 2098212026 UPHC050540882026 NA528 ASHOK KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A0343/2021)

SMT ASHA TIWARI
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

27-01-
2026

04-
202

530 Cleared 1569912026 UPHC050400152026 BAIL SHIVAKANT
SINGH
(A/S1112/2012)

ABHILAKH SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP

20-01-
2026

03-
202

531 Cleared 2777622026 UPHC050720042026 NA528 LAVESH SHARMA
(A/L0162/2018)

POOJA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

532 Cleared 2813622026 UPHC050727542026 NABAIL RISHI KESH
MALVIYA
(A/R0442/2018)

X (MINOR) Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

533 Cleared 2830922026 UPHC050731262026 NABAIL HARISHCHANDRA
YADAV
(A/H0736/2019)

NEKPAL Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

534 Cleared 2185512026 UPHC050564572026 BAIL MURLI DHAR
YADAV
(A/M0668/2012)

OM PRAKASH
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP

28-01-
2026

03-
202

535 Cleared 2524212026 UPHC050654822026 BAIL SUDARSHAN
SINGH
(A/S1384/2012)

MONU Vs STATE
OF UP

30-01-
2026

04-
202

536 Cleared 2639722026 UPHC050684342026 BAIL PRAVEEN KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/P0447/2019)

JAY PRAKASH Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 33/38



537 Cleared 2395512026 UPHC050619532026 NA528 MOHD ISMAIL
KHAN
(A/M2259/2023)

AMIT KUMAR
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

29-01-
2026

03-
202

538 Cleared 2551412026 UPHC050663482026 NA528 RAHUL SAXENA
(A/R0103/2012)

ADARSH KUMAR
GAUTAM AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

31-01-
2026

03-
202

539 Cleared 2832822026 UPHC050731622026 BAIL UMESH
CHANDRA TIWARI
(A/U0054/2012)

NANHE Vs STATE
OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

540 Cleared 2083412026 UPHC050537822026 BAIL AJEET SHUKLA
(A/A0066/2018)

DEEPAK SHUKLA
Vs STATE OF UP

27-01-
2026

03-
202

541 Cleared 2614622026 UPHC050677812026 NA528 SUBHASH
CHANDRA DUBEY
(A/S2101/2012)

ASHU Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

04-
202

542 Cleared 2603912026 UPHC050674412026 BAIL PANKAJ KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/P0033/2012)

NIPENDRA SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP

31-01-
2026

03-
202

543 Cleared 1633912026 UPHC050414512026 NA528 SUNIL KUMAR
YADAV
(A/S0791/2016)

SMT SUNITA
KASHYAP AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

20-01-
2026

04-
202

544 Cleared 2634122026 UPHC050682962026 NA528 SHIV CHAND
YADAV
(A/S1030/2012)

KRISHNA
CHANDRA
TRIPATHI AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

545 Cleared 2468212026 UPHC050640922026 NA528 MANOJ KUMAR
YADAV
(A/M0354/2012)

KRIPA SHANKAR
VERMA AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

546 Cleared 2743522026 UPHC050711562026 NA528 SAKET MANI
TRIPATHI
(A/S0052/2012)

BHASKAR
SHAILESH KUMAR
SRIMALI Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

547 Cleared 2627622026 UPHC050681452026 NA528 VINOD KUMAR
SINGH
(A/V0397/2012)

SHESHNATH
PANDEY URF
PANKAJ PANDEY
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

548 Cleared 2675622026 UPHC050692512026 NABAIL SHREE PRAKASH
GIRI
(A/S1158/2012)

JAI NATH
PRAJAPATI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

549 Cleared 2814222026 UPHC050727662026 NA528 ARVIND KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A1204/2012)

SMT SHABNAM Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

550 Cleared 2458312026 UPHC050638472026 NA528 EKANSH VARMA
(A/E0002/2012)

MOHD FURKAN Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

30-01-
2026

04-
202

551 Cleared 2610222026 UPHC050676512026 NABAIL ANIL KUMAR
GUPTA
(A/A0591/2018)

ANIL CHAUDHARY
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 34/38



552 Cleared 2705922026 UPHC050699212026 NA528 SUNIL KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/S1570/2012)

JONEY Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

553 Cleared 2808622026 UPHC050726512026 NA528 MOHD.
SAMIUZZAMAN
KHAN
(A/M0566/2012)

MOHINI @ MOHINI
SINGH Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

554 Cleared 2338212026 UPHC050604602026 NA528 RAMA KANT
YADAV
(A/R1628/2023)

SURESH KUMAR
BIND @ SURESH
KUMAR AND 24
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

555 Cleared 2608322026 UPHC050676022026 NA528 AJAY KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A0219/2012)

ANOOP MANGAL
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

556 Cleared 2276512026 UPHC050588902026 NA529 MANOJ KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/M0734/2012)

PRIYANKA
DWIVEDI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
4 OTHERS

28-01-
2026

04-
202

557 Cleared 2608022026 UPHC050675982026 BAIL KRISHNA MURARI
TRIPATHI
(A/K0325/2012)

YOGESH SINGH
CHAUHAN @
NEERAJ Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

558 Cleared 2591412026 UPHC050671542026 NA528 AMBUJ PANDEY
(A/A0072/2016)

SMT SARIKA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

04-
202

559 Cleared 2645022026 UPHC050685402026 BAIL ANIL KUMAR
DUBEY
(A/A1103/2017)

SABIR Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

560 Cleared 2036112026 UPHC050526942026 NABAIL MATA PHER
(A/M0402/2012)

RAJESH KUMAR
@ RAJESH
CHAND AGRAWAL
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

27-01-
2026

04-
202

561 Cleared 2536512026 UPHC050658042026 NA528 A.Z. KHAN
(A/A1580/2012)

MOHD ZUBAIR
AND 5 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

562 Cleared 2661522026 UPHC050689852026 NA528 SUDHAKAR
SHUKLA
(A/S0791/2017)

KULDEEP SINGH
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

563 Cleared 2833722026 UPHC050731862026 NABAIL DILEEP KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/D0718/2014)

BABLU @
GANPATI GIRI
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

564 Cleared 2478512026 UPHC050644602026 BAIL AVINASH PANDEY
(A/A1622/2012)

NEERAJ SAINI Vs
STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

565 Cleared 2532512026 UPHC050656782026 NABAIL RAM CHANDRA
SOLANKI
(A/R1486/2012)

RAMASHANKAR
AND 2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

566 Cleared 2565612026 UPHC050666162026 NA528 DEEPAK KUMAR
(A/D0181/2015)

KAMIL AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
3 OTHERS

31-01-
2026

04-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 35/38



567 Cleared 2724722026 UPHC050705792026 NA528 ANIL KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A0788/2012)

BABITA AGARWAL
AND 4 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

568 Cleared 2264312026 UPHC050583852026 NA528 MOHD. SHAHIBE
ALAM
(A/M0327/2022)

VIKAS GUPTA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

569 Cleared 2838922026 UPHC050733382026 NA528 VINAY KUMAR
BHARTI
(A/V0335/2018)

RAMPHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

570 Cleared 2716022026 UPHC050703102026 NA528 VIJAY SINGH
RATHORE
(A/V0877/2017)

SHYAM SARAN
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

571 Cleared 2621622026 UPHC050680122026 BAIL JAMALUDDIN
MOHD. NASIR
(A/J0309/2013)

GULSHAN Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

572 Cleared 2591112026 UPHC050671432026 NA528 UMESH PRAKASH
(A/U0112/2025)

ARCHANA GUPTA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

04-
202

573 Cleared 2840722026 UPHC050734712026 NA528 JAWAHIR YADAV
(A/J0128/2012)

KULDEEP Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

574 Cleared 2709722026 UPHC050700842026 NA528 MRITYUNJAY
DWIVEDI
(A/M0611/2012)

DILSHAD ANWAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

575 Cleared 2835322026 UPHC050732162026 NA528 PRADEEP KUMAR
(A/P0231/2012)

PARASNATH
KUSHWAHA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

576 Cleared 2596212026 UPHC050672582026 NA528 SATENDRA
KUMAR SHARMA
(A/S2705/2014)

ALI HASAN ALIAS
HUSSAIN ANSARI
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

577 Cleared 2731622026 UPHC050707882026 NA528 VARAD NATH
(A/V1491/2017)

HIMANSHU
SRIVASTAVA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

578 Cleared 2278112026 UPHC050589442026 NA528 UMAIR ALAM
(A/U1217/2023)

NAMAN GOYAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

04-
202

579 Cleared 2753022026 UPHC050713922026 BAIL SUNIL KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/S1531/2012)

ISHTKHAR MALIK
Vs STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

03-
202

580 Cleared 2697122026 UPHC050697502026 BAIL SHYAM SHANKER
PANDEY
(A/S1248/2012)

SALIM Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

581 Cleared 2756522026 UPHC050715062026 BAIL RAKESH PATI
TIWARI
(A/R0691/2012)

POONAM ALIAS
PRITI ALIAS PRIYA
Vs STATE OF UP

03-02-
2026

04-
202

582 Cleared 2677822026 UPHC050693022026 NA528 SANDHYA
CHATURVEDI
(A/S0145/2022)

SHAMSHAD Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

583 Cleared 2580612026 UPHC050669572026 NA528 RATNENDU
KUMAR SINGH
(A/R1134/2012)

BANTU YADAV
AND 3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 36/38



584 Cleared 2738822026 UPHC050710262026 NABAIL RAKESH KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/R0647/2012)

RAGHVENDRA
ALIAS LALAA
YADAV Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

585 Cleared 2682722026 UPHC050694152026 NABAIL ARVIND
PRABODH DUBEY
(A/A1227/2012)

SATYAJEET
NISHAD Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

586 Cleared 2625922026 UPHC050681092026 BAIL SANJEEV KUMAR
SINGH
(A/S0329/2012)

GHANSHYAM
PANDEY Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

587 Cleared 2442612026 UPHC050633812026 NA528 FIRDOS AHMAD
(A/F0026/2012)

HARIKESH @
HARISHCHAND
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

04-
202

588 Cleared 2696722026 UPHC050697442026 NA528 ANIL KUMAR
SHARMA
(A/A0795/2012)

FARZANA AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

589 Cleared 2014912026 UPHC050521512026 NA528 JAY SINGH
YADAV
(A/J0339/2017)

FIROZ AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

27-01-
2026

03-
202

590 Cleared 2830222026 UPHC050731092026 NA528 TRILOKI NATH
(A/T0059/2012)

VAKIL AHAMAD
AND 6 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

591 Cleared 2626222026 UPHC050681132026 NA528 ANJALI SINGH
TOMER
(A/A0017/2021)

WASEEM AND 17
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

592 Cleared 2642422026 UPHC050685002026 NA528 CHANDRA PAL
SINGH
(A/C0213/2016)

ANKUSH Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

593 Cleared 713112026 UPHC050179732026 NA528 AKHILESH
KUMAR KHARE
(A/A0374/2012)

MANISHA AND 5
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
2 OTHERS

12-01-
2026

03-
202

594 Cleared 2715122026 UPHC050702662026 NA528 RAHUL SAXENA
(A/R0103/2012)

SMT MANJU
MISHRA Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

595 Cleared 2740222026 UPHC050710622026 NA528 BISHRAM TIWARI
(A/B0234/2012)

SURAJ SINGH
MAURYA Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

04-
202

596 Cleared 2653222026 UPHC050688042026 BAIL SANJAY OJHA
(A/S2682/2014)

ABHISHEK
KUMAR @ SONU
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

597 Cleared 2631122026 UPHC050682312026 NA528 INDRA KUMAR
SINGH
(A/I0028/2012)

KHURSID AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

598 Cleared 2396812026 UPHC050619952026 NA528 ASHISH KUMAR
(A/A1922/2022)

RAJ KUMAR AND
7 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 37/38



599 Cleared 2693322026 UPHC050696662026 BAIL SURENDRA
MOHAN MISHRA
(A/S2596/2013)

SHIVAM PANDEY
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

600 Cleared 2400312026 UPHC050621292026 NA528 VINAY KUMAR
TRIPATHI
(A/V0310/2012)

CHANDAN LAL Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

601 Cleared 2216812026 UPHC050571572026 NA528 PRABHAKAR
DWIVEDI
(A/P0421/2018)

SHUBHAM
DWIVEDI AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

602 Cleared 2513512026 UPHC050651812026 NA528 ASHOK KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1387/2012)

SANDEEP NISHAD
AND 5 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

603 Cleared 1626912026 UPHC050411622026 NA529 BAKHTEYAR
YUSUF
(A/B0038/2012)

GAUTAM SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

20-01-
2026

03-
202

604 Cleared 2618022026 UPHC050678872026 BAIL SHYAM
KANHAIYA
(A/S1227/2012)

JASWANT KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

605 Cleared 2333212026 UPHC050603552026 NA528 JITENDRA PAL
SINGH
(A/J0200/2012)

CHANCHAL
SINGH YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

606 Cleared 2590412026 UPHC050671312026 NA528 ABDUL MAZEED
(A/A0013/2012)

AYOOB RAEEN
AND ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

607 Cleared 2680822026 UPHC050693692026 BAIL BRIJESH KUMAR
(A/B1161/2017)

BHURE LAL Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

608 Cleared 2500212026 UPHC050649172026 NA528 PRAMOD KUMAR
DUBEY
(A/P0356/2012)

DEENA NATH
PRAJAPATI Vs
STATE OF UP AND
ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

609 Cleared 1667812026 UPHC050427252026 NA528 MANOJ KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/M0292/2012)

SAVAN SONAKAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

21-01-
2026

03-
202

04/02/2026, 16:47 about:blank

about:blank 38/38


